	Docket No.: 01-7850-14
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02	Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10120478	
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph L. Shepherd Thomas J. Shepherd	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: J. L. Shepherd & Associates Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 🛛 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1010 Arroyo Ave.
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: San Fernando State: CA ZIP: 91340
Execution Date: 11/4/99	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John E. Wagner	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
16/1999 WELDYD Address: C:581 LAW OFEIGES OF JOHN E. WAGNER	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3541 Ocean View Blvd.	 8. Deposit account number: 23-0083
City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 91208	
DO NOT	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John E. Wagner	
John E. Wagner Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date/1/4/9

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): Joseph L. Shepherd and Thomas J. Shepherd

Title: PROCESS IRRADIATOR

Date: 11/4/1999 Docket No: 01-7850-14

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Joseph L. Shepherd and Thomas J. Shepherd hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented new and useful improvements in a PROCESS IRRADIATOR for which an application for United States Letters Patent has duly been executed on 11/4/99.

WHEREAS, J.L. SHEPHERD & ASSOCIATES hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all the ASSIGNORS right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued thereafter in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named inventor, by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, the invention and all improvements thereon in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor; and agree without additional consideration to execute said above described application, and any applications or divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, or any other documents now or hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned; and

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE J.L. SHEPHERD & ASSOCIATES for:

Joseph L. Shepherd

hZ by /ce

Executed this fourth day of November, 1999.